


COMMON COUNCIL AMENDMENTS TO THE PROPOSED 2009 EXECUTIVE BUDGET

BUDGET LEVY RATE

2009 PROPOSED EXECUTIVE BUDGET 1,396,259,516 238,405,955 8.113

Parking Meter Rate Increase (500,000)       
Parking Fine Increase (932,150)       
Snow & Ice Control Fee Increase (1,285,000)    
Tavern/Amusement License Increase (57,500)         

 TOTALS 1,396,259,516 235,631,305 8.019

BUDGET LEVY RATE
AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION EFFECT EFFECT EFFECT VOTE

11 DOA - Eliminate O&M funding for the Homeland Security Director position, eliminate position after 
grant funding is expended.

(40,834) (40,834) (0.001) 3-2

23 DCD - Restore one Geographic Information Technician II position. 43,351 43,351 0.001 4-1
21 DCD - Technical corrections to salaries and FTE's. 0 0 0.000 5-0
1B VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS - Restore portions of the Mayor's preferred budget, allocate $250,000 for 

summer youth employment, increase Solid Waste Fee.
8,201,466 1,400,466 0.048 4-1

60 MAYOR'S OFFICE, CCCC, WSF - Eliminate the Mayor's and Common Council members' cost of 
living increase in 2009.

(19,646) (19,646) (0.001) 5-0

16 CCCC - Reduce Computer Systems Upgrade Special Fund by $5,000. (5,000) (5,000) (0.001) 5-0
48 HEALTH, WATER - Restore 0.5 FTE of an Environmental and Disease Control Specialist to be 

funded by the Water Enterprise Fund.
0 0 0.000 5-0

24A DNS - Soft red circle one Special Enforcement Inspector. 6,238 6,238 0.001 5-0
98 DPW OPS - Eliminate Snow Pay. (185,204) (185,204) (0.006) 3-2

78A DPW ADMIN, SPA - Increase City Contribution to BID SPA by $93,500, reduce DPW 
Administration's Professional Services account by a like amount.

0 0 0.000 3-2

107 DPW OPS - Create 2 additional Vehicle Service Technicians positions, reduce funding in Vehicle 
Repair Services account by a like amount.

0 0 0.000 3-2

99 DPW OPS - Restore one position of Vehicle Service Technician. 0 0 0.000 5-0
91 DPW OPS - Restore positions and funding related to the acceptance of construction debris. 90,680 90,680 0.003 5-0
93 DPW OPS - Restore 3 custodian positions. 110,298 110,298 0.004 4-1

108 DPW OPS - Create one Maintenance Technician II position, fund for only 3 months. 11,100 11,100 0.001 5-0
94 DPW OPS - Eliminate Low Impact Green Cleaning related equipment. (10,000) (10,000) (0.001) 4-1

96B DPW OPS, SMF - Restore brush collection, fund through the Sewer Maintenance Fund. 195,860 0 0.000 5-0
101 DPW OPS - Eliminate funding for Murray & Trettel weather forecasting services. (3,000) (3,000) (0.001) 3-2
92A DPW OPS - Restore tree pruning and boulevard mowing to 2008 budgeted levels. 173,859 173,859 0.006 5-0
89 DPW OPS - Forestry technical amendment to correct position count and funding. 0 0 0.000 5-0

66A SPA - DNS -Restore the Graffiti Abatement SPA by $70,000. 70,000 70,000 0.002 3-2
113 SPA - Reduce Wages Supplement Fund to reflect approved wages for non-represented and non-

civilian fire management employees.
(88,000) (88,000) (0.003) 5-0

125A SOURCE OF FUNDS, SMF - Fund all city tree pruning by the SMF Stormwater Fee. 5,000,000 (5,000,000) (0.170) 5-0
121A CAPITAL - Footnote the Energy Challenge Fund. 0 0 0.000 5-0

29 CAPITAL - DCD - Eliminate funding for the 809 Broadway Remodeling project. (388,550) (8,550) (0.001) 3-2
42A CAPITAL - FIRE - Footnote the Fire Repair Shop Design and Construction project. 0 0 0.000 4-1
73A CAPITAL - POLICE - Footnote the 4715 W. Vliet St. Renovation project. 0 0 0.000 5-0
76 CAPITAL - PORT - Reauthorize Port borrowing authority. 100,000 0 0.000 4-0

112 CAPITAL - DPW OPS - Reduce funding in the Major Capital Equipment account by $420,000. (429,450) (9,450) (0.001) 5-0
123 PARKING FUND - Increase transfer payment to reflect meter increase from $1/hr to $1.50/hr. 500,000 0 0.000 5-0
124 PARKING FUND - Increase transfer payment to reflect a 10% increase to parking fines. 932,150 0 0.000 5-0

NOTE: Most revenues associated with amendments are reflected with the amendments on this page.  Exceptions are represented at the top of this page
with other recognized revenues.  Snow & Ice Control Fee increase revenue assumes related expenditures will be adoped in Amendment 90A, which
is presented in the 24-Hour packet.

A
ge

nd
a 

N
um

be
r




































































































































































